[No. 70, A.]

[Published February 26, 1878.]

CHAPTER 28.

AN ACT to authorize the town board of supervisors of the town of Hartford, Washington county, Wisconsin, to borrow a sum money and to provide for the payment of the same.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The board of supervisors for the town Anthorty of of Hartford, Washington county, Wisconsin, is hereby visors to borauthorized to borrow money, and to pledge the credit row: amount, of the town for the payment thereof, to the extent of five hundred dollars, and for that purpose the said board may enter into a contract, bond or note, for that sum, which said contract, bond, or note, shall be signed Duty of chair-by the chairman an i clerk of said town as such, when man and clerk. so executed and delivered, and the amount thereof placed in the hands of the town treasurer. The said contract, bond or note, shall be a legal charge and obligation against said town ; provided, that the indebtedness authorized, together with all the existing indebtedness of said town, shall not exceed five per centum of the assessed valuation of all the taxable property of said town, as the same shall be ascertained by the last assessment for state and county taxes previous to the incurring of said indebtedness.

The money authorized to be borrowed Payments -SECTION 2. by the preceding section of this act shall be due on the tenth day of January, 1879. And the town clerk in making the tax roll for the year 1878 shall assess and carry out on said roll, besides the other taxes authorized to be entered thereon, a sum sufficient to pay said contract, bond cr note when due, including interest, which said sum when collected, and on or before the tenth day of January, 1879, shall be used by said treasurer to discharge said indebtedness.

This act shall take effect and be in force Section 3. from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 21, 1878.

when due.